
TOTAL MENSUAL TOTAL ANUAL VACANCIA

23.430.000 281.160.000 SI
14.452.800 173.433.600
18.200.000 218.400.000 NO
56.846.385 682.156.620

850.000 10.200.000
0 0

91.975.124 1.103.701.488
26.558.333 318.699.996

0 0
232.312.642 2.787.751.704

MES DE DICIEMBRE 2020

Nº CEDULA NOMBRES APELLIDOS
REMUNERACION 

MENSUAL
MONTO 
ANUAL

CARGO

1 1.153.449 IGNACIA BEATRIZ BURGOS DE TORALES 12.000.000 144.000.000 INTENDENTE MUNICIPAL
2 5.328.220 ADRIANO BENITEZ TORRES 2.500.000 30.000.000 SECRETARIO GENERAL
3 4.474.773 MARIELA JOSEFINA DUARTE BURGOS 2.000.000 24.000.000 LIQUIDADORA MUNICIPAL
4 3.597.541 CELSA PIEDRABUENA BARRETO 2.780.000 33.360.000 ENCARGADA DE ADMINISTRACIÓN Y FINANZAS
5 4.979.521 DARIO RAMON FERREIRA MALDONADO 2.000.000 24.000.000 SECRETARIO ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS
6 1.882.409 LUIS GILBERTO MARTINEZ CUBILLA 2.150.000 25.800.000 ENCARGADO DE DIFUSION MUNICIPAL

1 1.320.375 OSCAR CRISTINO CANO ENCINA 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
2 824.442 ADRIANO ALARCON ACOSTA 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
3 1.832.421 EDELIO GOMEZ AGUAYO 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
4 2.187.464 ROCIO FABIOLA DUARTE BURGOS 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
5 1.444.442 ALFONSO DANIEL LOPEZ VAZQUEZ 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
6 4.890.346 CRISTIAN SAMUEL AGUIRRE RAMIREZ 0 0 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
7 1.169.118 MIRTA GONZALEZ DE BRITEZ 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
8 2.272.424 ELENA BARRETO DE MENDOZA 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
9 2.264.021 PEDRO ROLON VILLALBA 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

10 2.450.216 RAMON CHAVEZ CARRERA 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
11 5.459.295 FREDY ANTONIO PERA MARTINEZ 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
12 3.015.365 JOSE MARIA PAREDEZ 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
13 4.182.428 DERLIS RUBEN DUARTE BRITEZ 1.204.400 14.452.800 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

1 1.153.449 IGNACIA BEATRIZ BURGOS DE TORALES 5.000.000 60.000.000 INTENDENTE MUNICIPAL
2 1.320.375 OSCAR CRISTINO CANO ENCINA 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
3 2.187.464 ROCIO FABIOLA DUARTE BURGOS 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
4 824.442 ADRIANO ALARCON ACOSTA 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
5 1.832.421 EDELIO GOMEZ AGUAYO 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
6 1.444.442 ALFONSO DANIEL LOPEZ VAZQUEZ 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
7 4.890.346 CRISTIAN SAMUEL AGUIRRE RAMIREZ 0 0 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
8 1.169.118 MIRTA GONZALEZ DE BRITEZ 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
9 2.272.424 ELENA BARRETO DE MENDOZA 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

10 2.264.021 PEDRO ROLON VILLALBA 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
11 2.450.216 RAMON CHAVEZ CARRERA 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
12 5.459.295 FREDY ANTONIO PERA MARTINEZ 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
13 3.015.365 JOSE MARIA PAREDEZ 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
14 4.182.428 DERLIS RUBEN DUARTE BRITEZ 1.100.000 13.200.000 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

1 1.153.449 IGNACIA BEATRIZ BURGOS DE TORALES 17.000.000 17.000.000 INTENDENTE MUNICIPAL
2 5.328.220 ADRIANO BENITEZ TORRES 2.850.000 2.850.000 SECRETARIO GENERAL
3 4.474.773 MARIELA JOSEFINA DUARTE BURGOS 2.200.000 2.200.000 LIQUIDADORA MUNICIPAL
4 3.597.541 CELSA PIEDRABUENA BARRETO 3.080.000 3.080.000 ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS
5 4.979.521 DARIO RAMON FERREIRA MALDONADO 2.000.000 2.000.000 SECRETARIO DE ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS
6 1.882.409 LUIS GILBERTO MARTINEZ CUBILLA 2.150.000 2.150.000 ENCARGADO DE DIFUSION MUNICIPAL
7 1.320.375 OSCAR CRISTINO CANO ENCINA 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
8 2.187.464 ROCIO FABIOLA DUARTE BURGOS 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
9 824.442 ADRIANO ALARCON ACOSTA 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

10 1.832.421 EDELIO GOMEZ AGUAYO 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
11 1.444.442 ALFONSO DANIEL LOPEZ VAZQUEZ 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
12 4.890.346 CRISTIAN SAMUEL AGUIRRE RAMIREZ 1.680.292 1.680.292 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
13 1.169.118 MIRTA GONZALEZ DE BRITEZ 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
14 2.272.424 ELENA BARRETO DE MENDOZA 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
15 2.264.021 PEDRO ROLON VILLALBA 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
16 2.450.216 RAMON CHAVEZ CARRERA 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
17 5.459.295 FREDY ANTONIO PERA MARTINEZ 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
18 3.015.365 JOSE MARIA PAREDEZ 2.304.400 2.304.400 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL
19 4.182.428 DERLIS RUBEN DUARTE BRITEZ 537.693 6.452.316 CONCEJAL MUNICIPAL

1 5.328.220 ADRIANO BENITEZ TORRES 350.000 4.200.000 SECRETARIO GENERAL
2 4.474.773 MARIELA JOSEFINA DUARTE BURGOS 200.000 2.400.000 LIQUIDADORA MUNICIPAL
3 3.597.541 CELSA PIEDRABUENA BARRETO 300.000 3.600.000 ENCARGADA DE ADMINISTRACIÓN Y FINANZAS

1 5.182.787 RICHARD HERNAN YUA ZALAZAR 0 0 PROFESOR DE ARTE Y GUITARRA

1 3.400.884 ELIAS ENMANUEL RUIZ DIAZ SILVA 1.800.000 21.600.000 SECRETARIO JUNTA MUNICIPAL
2 973.795 JORGE NICACIO FLORENTIN FRUTOS 1.000.000 12.000.000 ENCARGADO MATADERO MUNICIPAL
3 1.305.855 HERMINIO LUIS SAMUDIO AGUILAR 1.200.000 14.400.000 INSPECTOR DE TRANSITO
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4 3.801.162 GLADYS GAVILAN MOREL 600.000 7.200.000 LIMPIADORA
5 3.924.728 MARIA ELVA ROMAN DE RAMOS 1.800.000 21.600.000 LIMPIADORA
6 5.547.267 ELIDA RAMONA SAMUDIO MONGELOS 3.800.000 45.600.000 TESORERA MUNICIPAL
7 1.306.041 ANTONIA BENITEZ BALBUENA 1.600.000 19.200.000 LIMPIADORA
8 3.857.043 GUADALUPE MONSERRAT BOGADO PERALTA 6.125.000 73.500.000 PROFESORA DE DANZA MUNICIPAL
9 5.567.075 ANDREA MARICEL MERCADO ENCISO 2.000.000 24.000.000 ENCARGADA DE MESA DE ENTRADA

10 6.285.094 GRACIELA ROJAS ESPINOLA 3.000.000 36.000.000 RECEPCIONISTA
11 4.587.613 EDGAR ANTONIO TORRES SILVA 5.000.000 60.000.000 SUB COORDINADOR DE TRABAJOS VIALES
12 2.543.696 EDGAR SEBASTIAN SOTELO 6.000.000 72.000.000 COORDINADOR DE TRABAJOS VALES
13 1.973.568 ALDO JAVIER PIÑANEZ MELGAREJO 5.600.000 67.200.000 ENCARGADO DE MANTENIMIENTOS MENORES
14 5.567.094 ALFREDO SAMUDIO BRITEZ 3.425.000 41.100.000 LIMPIADOR Y PODADOR
15 4.253.014 ESTEBAN GAUTO ORTIGOZA 2.800.000 33.600.000 LIMPIADOR Y PODADOR
16 3.583.869 ALCIDES JAVIER GONZALEZ 4.000.000 48.000.000 OPERADOR DE MAQUINARIAS MUNICIPALES
17 4.856.010 JOSE MARIA TORRES SILVA 4.225.124 50.701.488 OPERADOR DE MAQUINARIAS MUNICIPALES
18 5.472.812 EDUARDO ARIEL MERCADO FRANCO 2.800.000 33.600.000 AUXILIAR DE ADMINISTRACIÓN Y FINANZAS
19 4.848.418 HUGO ALFONZO VELAZQUEZ CABAÑA 4.000.000 48.000.000 OPERADOR DE MAQUINARIAS MUNICIPALES
20 3.756.664 MARIA LORENA GONZALEZ RUIZ DIAZ 4.200.000 50.400.000 AUXILIAR DE ADMINISTRACIÓN Y FINANZAS
21 4.252.952 FIDEL CORONEL CORONEL 4.000.000 48.000.000 OPERADOR DE MAQUINARIAS MUNICIPALES
22 5.309.621 NELSON SAMUDIO MERCADO 3.000.000 36.000.000 DIRECTOR DE TRANSITO
23 4.684.399 DOLLY MARLENE MEDINA DE AGUILERA 2.000.000 24.000.000 DIRECTORA DE CODENI
24 4.479.563 OSCAR DARIO MEDINA MARTINEZ 5.000.000 60.000.000 ENCARGADO DE DIFUSION
25 836.464 TACIANA VAZQUEZ DE RODRIGUEZ 3.000.000 36.000.000 DIRECTORA DE CULTURA
26 2.271.466 BERNARDO RAMON VAZQUEZ JIMENEZ 5.000.000 60.000.000 OPERADOR DE CAMION VOLQUETE
27 6.752.776 DANIEL AMARILLA ORTIZ 3.000.000 36.000.000 ENCARGADO DE LIMPIEZA
28 5.573.873 JOSE ABEL BENITEZ IBARRA 2.000.000 24.000.000 AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO

1 2.025.186 DIGNO BOGADO GONZALEZ 9.000.000 108.000.000 ASESOR CONTABLE
2 3.435.340 NANCY LILIANA MEDINA DE ROMERO 11.000.000 132.000.000 ASESORA
3 2.529.766 JUAN RAMÓN COHENE ACUÑA 4.125.000 49.500.000 ASESOR JURIDICO
4 689.971 JORGE ADALBERTO DOS SANTOS CACERES 2.433.333 29.199.996 ASESOR DE LA JUNTA  MUNICIPAL

1 2.863.834 ANDREA MARIELA ADAMEK 0 0 ASESORIA

145- HONORARIOS PROFESIONALES

000- COMISIONADO


